
EVENT>Duplicate                |SESSION>Thursday Aft |SECTION> B N-S
------------------------,------ ------------,-------- --------------------------
DATE>December 15, 2016  |CLUB NO.>          | 12/15/2016 16:24
---------------------,-- ------------------- -------------,---------------------
DIR> Bonny           |RATING>                             |MOVEMENT>MITCHELL
------------,-------- ,-------------------------,--------- ---------------------
AVE>   84.0 |TOP>   6                           |CLUB>SCF
------------ --------- ------------------------- -------------------------------
PAIRS>  8                                        ,------------,------,
-------------------------------------------------|   Section  |      |
No Name                   Name                   | Rank|Score | Pct  |
------------------------------------------------- ----- ------ ------ 
 1 Dennis Tiezen          Nancy Byse               1    100.63  59.90
 2 Chaz Manby             Betty Povelones          2     93.18  55.46
 3 Dave Nearman           Sandra Smalley                 85.86  51.11
 4 Kate Bennett           Jeanie Spiesman                78.67  46.83
 5 Bill Richardson        Wilf Hamilton            3     89.23  53.11
 6 Pat Hedetniemi         Lori Nelson                    71.76  42.71
 7 Bryce Aredt            Linda Kraus                    88.08  52.43
 8 Dick Wheeler           Carole Wheeler                 63.11  37.57

                                          Totals        670.52       
EVENT>Duplicate                |SESSION>Thursday Aft |SECTION> B E-W
------------------------,------ ------------,-------- --------------------------
DATE>December 15, 2016  |CLUB NO.>          | 12/15/2016 16:24
---------------------,-- ------------------- -------------,---------------------
DIR> Bonny           |RATING>                             |MOVEMENT>MITCHELL
------------,-------- ,-------------------------,--------- ---------------------
AVE>   84.0 |TOP>   6                           |CLUB>SCF
------------ --------- ------------------------- -------------------------------
PAIRS>  8                                        ,------------,------,
-------------------------------------------------|   Section  |      |
No Name                   Name                   | Rank|Score | Pct  |
------------------------------------------------- ----- ------ ------ 
 1 Judith Fimrite         Neil Fimrite             1     96.42  57.39
 2 Carol Hansen           Betty Hamilton                 59.32  35.31
 3 Cheryl Dinkgrave       Dar Rachay               2     92.67  55.16
 4 Carlene Crnkovich      Joy Erceq                      81.40  48.45
 5 Jan Eldridge           Barbara Sandelius              85.33  50.79

 7 Terri Long             Regi Boulais             3     91.17  54.27
 8 Joe Aibinder           Bonny Yamashita                81.66  48.61

                                          Totals        587.97       

 RESULTS OF BOARD 1

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  110          4.75   1.25 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  130          5.92   0.08 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
   50          1.83   4.17 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        110    0.08   5.92 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
   90          3.58   2.42 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
   50          1.83   4.17 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 2

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
   50          2.42   3.58 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  100          5.33   0.67 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  100          5.33   0.67 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
         90    0.08   5.92 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
   50          2.42   3.58 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
   50          2.42   3.58 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 7-Long-Boulais



----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 3

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  150          0.67   5.33 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  430          4.75   1.25 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  430          4.75   1.25 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  430          4.75   1.25 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  150          0.67   5.33 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  400          2.42   3.58 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 4

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  620          3.58   2.42 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  140          0.08   5.92 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  630          4.75   1.25 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  500          2.42   3.58 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  660          5.92   0.08 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  200          1.25   4.75 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 5

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        150    0.67   5.33 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
         90    4.75   1.25 2-Manby-Povelones vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
         80    5.92   0.08 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        120    3.58   2.42 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 7-Long-Boulais
        140    2.42   3.58 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        150    0.67   5.33 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 6

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        650    3.00   3.00 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        650    3.00   3.00 2-Manby-Povelones vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        650    3.00   3.00 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        650    3.00   3.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 7-Long-Boulais
        650    3.00   3.00 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        650    3.00   3.00 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 7

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
         90    5.92   0.08 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        400    0.08   5.92 2-Manby-Povelones vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        150    1.25   4.75 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        140    3.00   3.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 7-Long-Boulais
        140    3.00   3.00 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        110    4.75   1.25 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 8

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        490    1.25   4.75 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  200          5.92   0.08 2-Manby-Povelones vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton



        480    2.42   3.58 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        990    0.08   5.92 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 7-Long-Boulais
        430    3.58   2.42 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        420    4.75   1.25 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 9

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
   90          4.75   1.25 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 7-Long-Boulais
        100    2.42   3.58 2-Manby-Povelones vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  150          5.92   0.08 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        150    0.67   5.33 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
         50    3.58   2.42 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        150    0.67   5.33 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 10

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  200          4.75   1.25 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 7-Long-Boulais
  100          1.83   4.17 2-Manby-Povelones vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  100          1.83   4.17 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  100          1.83   4.17 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  300          5.92   0.08 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  100          1.83   4.17 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 11

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        100    1.83   4.17 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 7-Long-Boulais
  110          5.92   0.08 2-Manby-Povelones vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        150    0.08   5.92 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
         50    3.58   2.42 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        100    1.83   4.17 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
   90          4.75   1.25 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 12

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        650    0.08   5.92 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 7-Long-Boulais
   50          5.92   0.08 2-Manby-Povelones vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        590    1.25   4.75 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        450    3.00   3.00 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        200    4.75   1.25 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        450    3.00   3.00 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 13

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        100    3.58   2.42 2-Manby-Povelones vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  200          5.92   0.08 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        100    3.58   2.42 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        110    1.25   4.75 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 7-Long-Boulais
        130    0.08   5.92 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        100    3.58   2.42 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 14



   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
   50          4.17   1.83 2-Manby-Povelones vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        100    2.42   3.58 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        420    0.67   5.33 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
   50          4.17   1.83 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 7-Long-Boulais
  100          5.92   0.08 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        420    0.67   5.33 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 15

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  200          4.75   1.25 2-Manby-Povelones vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  620          5.92   0.08 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
   50          1.25   4.75 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
   50          1.25   4.75 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 7-Long-Boulais
  140          3.58   2.42 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
   50          1.25   4.75 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 16

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  170          5.92   0.08 2-Manby-Povelones vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  140          4.17   1.83 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
         50    0.67   5.33 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  110          2.42   3.58 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 7-Long-Boulais
         50    0.67   5.33 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  140          4.17   1.83 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 17

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
         50    2.00   4.00 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  100          5.50   0.50 2-Manby-Povelones vs 7-Long-Boulais
        170    0.00   6.00 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
         50    2.00   4.00 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
         50    2.00   4.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  100          5.50   0.50 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
   50          4.00   2.00 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 18

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  600          5.50   0.50 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  600          5.50   0.50 2-Manby-Povelones vs 7-Long-Boulais
  120          3.00   3.00 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  110          1.50   4.50 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  180          4.00   2.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
    PASS       0.00   6.00 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  110          1.50   4.50 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 19

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  100          2.50   3.50 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        150    0.00   6.00 2-Manby-Povelones vs 7-Long-Boulais
  200          6.00   0.00 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  100          2.50   3.50 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay



  150          5.00   1.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  100          2.50   3.50 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  100          2.50   3.50 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 20

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  140          4.00   2.00 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        100    2.00   4.00 2-Manby-Povelones vs 7-Long-Boulais
        110    0.50   5.50 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  170          5.50   0.50 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  170          5.50   0.50 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        110    0.50   5.50 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  130          3.00   3.00 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 21

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        430    1.83   4.17 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        200    3.58   2.42 2-Manby-Povelones vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        430    1.83   4.17 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
        150    4.75   1.25 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  100          5.92   0.08 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        460    0.08   5.92 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 22

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  140          5.33   0.67 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  110          3.58   2.42 2-Manby-Povelones vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        100    1.25   4.75 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
         50    2.42   3.58 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  140          5.33   0.67 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        790    0.08   5.92 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 23

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
   90          3.00   3.00 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        100    1.25   4.75 2-Manby-Povelones vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  150          5.92   0.08 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  120          4.75   1.25 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
   90          3.00   3.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        110    0.08   5.92 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 24

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  110          5.92   0.08 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
         90    3.58   2.42 2-Manby-Povelones vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        120    1.25   4.75 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
  100          4.75   1.25 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        150    0.08   5.92 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        110    2.42   3.58 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 25



   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  200          5.92   0.08 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
         50    2.42   3.58 2-Manby-Povelones vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
   90          3.58   2.42 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
         80    1.25   4.75 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        100    0.08   5.92 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  100          4.75   1.25 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 26

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  650          5.33   0.67 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  170          2.42   3.58 2-Manby-Povelones vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        100    0.67   5.33 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
  650          5.33   0.67 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        100    0.67   5.33 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  620          3.58   2.42 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 27

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
        150    5.33   0.67 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        400    1.83   4.17 2-Manby-Povelones vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
        400    1.83   4.17 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        400    1.83   4.17 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        150    5.33   0.67 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
        400    1.83   4.17 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 28

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
 1430          5.92   0.08 1-Tiezen-Byse vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
        100    0.67   5.33 2-Manby-Povelones vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  650          3.58   2.42 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 1-Fimrite-Fimrite
        100    0.67   5.33 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  230          2.42   3.58 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  680          4.75   1.25 7-Aredt-Kraus vs 7-Long-Boulais
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 29

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  100          3.00   3.00 2-Manby-Povelones vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        100    0.08   5.92 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  100          3.00   3.00 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 7-Long-Boulais
  100          3.00   3.00 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  100          3.00   3.00 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  200          5.92   0.08 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 30

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  170          5.92   0.08 2-Manby-Povelones vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  150          4.17   1.83 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  100          1.25   4.75 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 7-Long-Boulais
  140          2.42   3.58 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  150          4.17   1.83 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
         90    0.08   5.92 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita



----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 31

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
  110          1.25   4.75 2-Manby-Povelones vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
  630          5.92   0.08 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
  150          4.17   1.83 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 7-Long-Boulais
        200    0.08   5.92 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  120          2.42   3.58 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
  150          4.17   1.83 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
----------------------------------------------------------------------

 RESULTS OF BOARD 32

   SCORES      MATCHPOINTS   NAMES
  N-S   E-W    N-S    E-W
         50    2.42   3.58 2-Manby-Povelones vs 3-Dinkgrave-Rachay
        100    0.08   5.92 3-Nearman-Smalley vs 5-Eldridge-Sandelius
         50    2.42   3.58 4-Bennett-Spiesman vs 7-Long-Boulais
  120          4.75   1.25 5-Richardson-Hamilton vs 2-Hansen-Hamilton
  140          5.92   0.08 6-Hedetniemi-Nelson vs 4-Crnkovich-Erceq
         50    2.42   3.58 8-Wheeler-Wheeler vs 8-Aibinder-Yamashita
----------------------------------------------------------------------


